AWARDS & PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Recognition Houston County Schools Brandy White, Superintendent
- 2. Recognition 3rd Quarter Anniversaries Sheri Garner, Personnel Director
- 3. Recognition Commander David Asbill Sheriff Donald Valenza
- 4. Presentation Sean Gibson, Southeast Alabama Emergency Medical Services
- 5. Fiber Loop Project update James Brannon, Poly, Inc.
- 6. Revenue Department update Greg Holland, Revenue Commissioner

REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Request to appoint Jennifer Stephens to the Houston County Department of Human Resources Board
- 2. Request to approve resolution to extend the temporary polling place change in Cottonwood for the November 5th General Election Patrick Davenport, Judge of Probate
- 3. Request to adopt resolution authorizing participation in the ACCA Worker's Compensation Self-Insurers Fund through September 30, 2027 Peter Covert, CAO
- 4, Request to approve Request for Information (RFI) for management of the Houston County Farm Center Arena
- 5. Request to approve Interlocal Agreement between the City of Dothan and Houston County for the 2024 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program Award Sheriff's Dept.
- 6. Request to adopt Resolution Regarding Fire Protection Service Fees Withholding From Certain Volunteer Fire Departments
- 7. Request to adopt resolution relating to the transfer of real property to the City of Dothan Road & Bridge
- 8. Request to approve a replat of Chase Ridge Subdivision Phase V Road & Bridge
- 9. Request to sell the following items on GovDeals:
 - a. 2004 Ford F150 (Road & Bridge)
 - b. (2) 2012 Chevrolet 1500 (Road & Bridge)
 - c. 2005 Chevrolet 1500 (Road & Bridge)
 - d. 2001 Dodge Ram 3500 (Road & Bridge)